502590879 12/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2637072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FABRICE HENON	10/23/2013
BENOIT BOX	11/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHNSON CONTROLS TECHNOLOGY COMPANY	
Street Address:	915 EAST 32ND STREET	
City:	HOLLAND	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49423	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14002258	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (281)970-4503

 Phone:
 281-970-4545

 Email:
 docket@fyiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JOHNSON CONTROLS C/O FLETCHER YODER

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 692289

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77269-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11061/US_JOCA:0288
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK S. YODER
Signature:	/Patrick S. Yoder/
Date:	12/04/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=11061US_Joca0288_Assignment#page1.tif source=11061US_Joca0288_Assignment#page2.tif source=11061US_Joca0288_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031717 FRAME: 0235

OP \$40 00 140022

PATENT: Assignment 11061/US JOCA:0288

ASSIGNMENT

(U.S. National Stage Under 35 U.S.C. 371)

For valuable and sufficient consideration from **Johnson Controls Technology Company** (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Michigan corporation having its principal place of business at 915 East 32nd Street, Holland, Michigan 49423, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I/we,

Fabrice Henon of Cergy, France
Benoit Box of L'isle Adam, France

hereby sell and assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:

(1) in and to an invention entitled "DASHBOARD AND METHOD FOR ASSEMBLING A DASHBOARD" for which I/we filed a U.S. Patent Application on August 29, 2013, and was assigned Application No. 14/002,258 that claims priority of a PCT Patent Application filed on February 28, 2012, which received Application No. PCT/EP2012/000861, and which, itself claims priority of German Application No. DE 10 2011 012 933.2 filed on March 3, 2011 and FR Application No. 11/01736 filed on June 7, 2011;

(2) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued.

I/we authorize and request that any attorney associated with PTO Customer No. 75576 may insert additional information identifying said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) after execution of this agreement;

I/we agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

I/we hereby further agree that I/we shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

I/we hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

PATENT: Assignment 11061/US_JOCA:0288

INVENTOR 1	rf)	
Signature:	Fabrice Henon	Date: 23rd October 2013
Witnessed by:	/ Signature	Date:
-	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:
-	Printed Name of Witness	en de la companya de

INVENTOR 2	
Signature: Benoit Box	Date: <u> </u>
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	

Page 3 of 3